
271 

MONDAY, JUNE 16, 1986 CONTINUED 

3. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Health for analysis, report 

Atwell Roofing Co. Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

and recommendation on June 23, 1986. 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Library, for Barrier Free Renovations at Charles 

Page were received and opened. 

1. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Library for analysis, report 

United Resources Bldg. Co. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

CEI Incorporated 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Kenneth Petty Co., Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

-RDG Construction, Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Southwestern Contractors, Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

KBM Enterprises, Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Do All Construction, Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Larry Carnes §& Company, Inc. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Custom Craft Constr. 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

and recommendation on June 23, 1986. 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Assessor, for Steelcase ConCentrex Office 

Furniture/Wall Panels were received and opened. 

are as follow: 

1. 

2. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Assessor and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation later at today's meeting. 

Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the 

bid award for Office Furniture to L & M Office Furniture in the total amount of 

$1,358.00, lowest and best meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineering, to approve the 

bid award for (1) New Air-Powered Passenger Tire Changer to FMC Automotive Service 

Equipment in the total amount of $1,313.40. 

second time they have bid on this item. 

insufficient response. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Scott Rice Company 

Pottawatomie County Book 4 Office Supply 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 

$18,887.00 

.$91,740. 

$99,530. 

$91,496. 

$91,691. 

$96,301. 

$89,726. 

$85,930. 

$89,829. 

$94,440. 

The bidders being two in number 

$7,499.70 Total 
$7,582.00 Total 

Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc File No. 

114177) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; 

The bidders being nine in number are as follow: 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; 

Bid awarded to FMC because this is 

Bids were rejected first time due to 

Upon roll call, 


